

Ref. No.: Swarrnim/RO/Circular/2024/34 Date: 08.08.2024

## **CIRCULAR**

All the staff members of the Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University are hereby informed that, the new appointment of Ms. Ronak K Chauhan as Assistant Registrar at Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University.

Hereby all the staff members are instructed to contact Ms. Ronak K Chauhan via email (ronak.chauhan@swarrnim.edu.in) for any communication for graphic and website related work.

Registrar

## Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. All the Staff Members, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File

